
President David J. Temple pres@txssar.orgpres@txssar.org
President‐Elect Drake M. Peddie pres_elect@txssar.orgpres_elect@txssar.org
Immediate Past-President Thomas I. Jackson ippres@txssar.orgippres@txssar.org
Secretary Jim Clements sec@txssar.orgsec@txssar.org
Communications Secretary Sam Massey comsec@txssar.orgcomsec@txssar.org
Staff Secretary Jim Kuykendall staffsec@txssar.orgstaffsec@txssar.org
Treasurer Nick Gilliam treas@txssar.orgtreas@txssar.org

Registrar (Coastal Group) Jack Muggli reg_coastal@txssar.orgreg_coastal@txssar.org

Registrar (Inland Group) Jerry Brown reg_inland@txssar.orgreg_inland@txssar.org
Chancellor Tracy A. Pounders chancellor@txssar.orgchancellor@txssar.org
Chaplain Rev. Frank H. Pounders chaplain@txssar.orgchaplain@txssar.org
Historian John Anderson historian@txssar.orghistorian@txssar.org
Vice President, CM&A John M. Hamlin vpmpr@txssar.orgvpmpr@txssar.org
District 1 VP Larry D. Spradlin vpd1@txssar.orgvpd1@txssar.org
District 2 VP Ben Pollard vpd2@txssar.orgvpd2@txssar.org
District 3 VP Al Gibson vpd3@txssar.orgvpd3@txssar.org
District 4 VP Ronald J. (Ron) Walcik vpd4@txssar.orgvpd4@txssar.org
District 5 VP Bob Mearns vpd5@txssar.orgvpd5@txssar.org
District 6 VP Gary W. Lovell vpd6@txssar.orgvpd6@txssar.org
District 7 VP Ronald W. Brown vpd7@txssar.orgvpd7@txssar.org
District 8 VP H. Allen Green II vpd8@txssar.orgvpd8@txssar.org
District 9 VP TBD
District 10 VP William Sekel vpd10@txssar.orgvpd10@txssar.org
District 11 VP Ted Wilson vpd11@txssar.orgvpd11@txssar.org

Chairman, Council of Chapter Presidents
Lawrence "Mike" Connelley ccp@txssar.orgccp@txssar.org

Trustee Thomas I. Jackson trustee@txssar.orgtrustee@txssar.org

Alternate Trustee John Beard alt_trustee@txssar.orgalt_trustee@txssar.org

Editor of Texas Compatriot Jim Dougherty compatriot@txssar.orgcompatriot@txssar.org

Web Master Ray Cox webmstr@txssar.orgwebmstr@txssar.org
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